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Charter Goals

1.Manage our Waste

1.

2. Save Energy

3. Look After the
Environment

4. Water Management

5. Transport



Manage Our
Waste

Recycle 
Sort waste into different bins
(plastic, paper, food).

2.

Compost
Turn food and garden waste
into soil.

Upcycle
Reusing old items and
creating something new.

Reduce Waste
Use less plastic and paper.

Donate or buy second hand
Donating old clothes or buy
used items.

Goal 1



Set the right Temperature
Keep your heating at the right
temperature during summer
and winter.

Turn off lights and unplug
appliances  when not in use.

Use energy saving electrical
appliances that use less
power.

3.

Save EnergyGoal 2



Look After the
Environment

Grow your Own Food 
Plant vegetables or herbs in
the garden.

4.

Plant Bee-Friendly Flowers
Grow flowers that help the
bees.

Create Bug Hotels
Make a place for bugs to live
and stay safe.

Feed the Birds
Put out food for birds to eat.

Tidy Up Litter
Pick up litter you see to keep
your area clean.

Goal 3



Make Sure Taps Are Closed
Avoid wasting water.

Take Shorter Showers
Reduce your time in the
shower to save water.

Full Loads of Laundry
Only run your washing
machine when it’s full.

5.

Water
Management

Goal 4



Transport

Walk or Take Public
Transport 
Use the bus or train instead
of driving.

6.

Think Active Travel
Choose ways to get you
moving, like walking or
cycling.

Goal 5



This workbook was created by St. Michael’s
House Green Team members with support
from the Activity Hub.

To get involved with the Green Team,
email: greenteam@smh.ie
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